
2024 RGVGCA/LA JOYA ISD INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 La Joya Palmview 399 - 401 = 800 1 Victoria Zamora (McAllen High A) 83 - 85 = 168

2 McAllen High A 417 - 421 = 838 2 Kristina Guerrera (PSJA High)- ind 92 - 92 = 184

3 La Joya High 526 - 488 = 1014 3 Alexa A. Hernandez (La Joya Palmview) 94 - 94 = 188

4 Health Professions 452 - NS = NT 4 Miranda Campos (Health Professions) 102 - 98 = 200

5 McAllen High B 493 - NS = NT 5 Caylee Zarate (La Joya Palmview) 109 - 94 = 203

6 La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 500 - NS = NT 6 Dominique Requenez (La Joya Palmview) 107 - 104 = 211

7 Liberty Ortiz (La Joya Palmview) 103 - 109 = 212

8 Julieta Loera (McAllen High A) 115 - 102 = 217

9 Hannah Hammel (McAllen High A) 113 - 109 = 222

10 Zuleythia Garza (La Joya Juarez/Lincoln) 115 - 115 = 230

Date:  October 18-19, 2024 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  33 players

Course:  Howling Trails GC (La Joya)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and Calm   84°   8 mph

Day 2:  Sunny and Calm   87°   9 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

4 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

2 Kristina Guerrero (PSJA High) 92 - 92 = 184

20 Lia Garza (PSJA High) 137 - 126 = 263

24 Katia Rivas (La Joya Juarez-Lincoln) 152 - 134 = 286

13 Dana Trujillo (Edinburg Idea) 123 - 120 = 243



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

6 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st La Joya Palmview 2nd McAllen High A

6 Dominique Requenez 107 - 104 = 211 1 Victoria Zamora 83 - 85 = 168

dnf Valentina Zamarripa 95 - NS = NT 8 Julieta Loera 115 - 102 = 217

7 Liberty Ortiz 103 - 109 = 212 9 Hannah Hammel 113 - 109 = 222

3 Alexa A. Hernandez 94 - 94 = 188 dnf Macie Vaughan 106 - NS = NT

5 Caylee Zarate 109 - 94 = 203 19 Kiran Abrigo 137 - 125 = 262

TEAM TOTAL:  399 - 401 = 800 TEAM TOTAL:  417 - 421 = 838

3rd La Joya High 4th Health Professions

23 Miranda Gonzalez 147 - 136 = 283 14 Paola Aleman 121 - 128 = 249

15 Yaretzi Garcia 131 - 120 = 251 4 Miranda Campos 102 - 98 = 200

12 Valeria Alonzo 125 - 112 = 237 dnf Amelie Uribe 98 - NS = NT

21 Camila Garza 136 - 134 = 270 dnf Maria Vela 131 - NS = NT

18 Angelique Montoya 134 - 122 = 256 dnf Liz Samuel 133 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  526 - 488 = 1014 TEAM TOTAL:  452 - NS = NT

5th McAllen High B 6th La Joya Juarez-Lincoln

dnf Teddy Peacock 116 - NS = NT 10 Zuleythia Garza 115 - 115 = 230

11 Tania Zamacona 114 - 122 = 236 dnf Cristal Almaguer 131 - NS = NT

16 Victoria Dominguez 126 - 128 = 254 dnf Giselle De Leon 134 - NS = NT

22 Sophia Nevarez 137 - 135 = 272 16 Marin Alfaro 120 - 134 = 254

25 Pamela Mendez 150 - 157 = 307

TEAM TOTAL:  493 - NS = NT TEAM TOTAL:  500 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Victoria Zamora McAllen High A 83 85 168

2 Kristina Guerrero (ind) PSJA High 92 92 184

3 Alexa A. Hernandez La Joya Palmview 94 94 188

4 Miranda Campos Health Professions 102 98 200

5 Caylee Zarate La Joya Palmview 109 94 203

6 Dominique Requenez La Joya Palmview 107 104 211

7 Liberty Ortiz La Joya Palmview 103 109 212

8 Julieta Loera McAllen High A 115 102 217

9 Hannah Hammel McAllen High A 113 109 222

10 Zuleythia Garza La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 115 115 230

11 Tania Zamacona McAllen High B 114 122 236

12 Valeria Alonzo La Joya High 125 112 237

13 Dana Trujillo (ind) Edinburg IDEA 123 120 243

14 Paola Aleman Health Professions 121 128 249

15 Yaretzi Garcia La Joya High 131 120 251

16 Victoria Dominguez McAllen High B 126 128 254

Marin Alfaro La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 120 134 254

18 Angelique Montoya La Joya High 134 122 256

19 Kiran Abrigo McAllen High A 137 125 262

20 Lia Garza (ind) PSJA High 137 126 263

21 Camila Garza La Joya High 136 134 270

22 Sophia Nevarez McAllen High B 137 135 272

23 Miranda Gonzalez La Joya High 147 136 283

24 Katia Rivas (ind) La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 152 134 286

25 Pamela Mendez La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 150 157 307

dnf Valentina Zamarripa La Joya Palmview 95 NS NT

dnf Macie Vaughan McAllen High A 106 NS NT

dnf Amelie Uribe Health Professions 98 NS NT

dnf Maria Vela Health Professions 131 NS NT

dnf Liz Samuel Health Professions 133 NS NT

dnf Teddy Peacock McAllen High B 116 NS NT

dnf Cristal Almaguer La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 131 NS NT

dnf Giselle De Leon La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 134 NS NT


